' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attachthis card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

) COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |
A. Signature :

X - I Agent
[ Addressee

B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

'

Equitrans, Inc ‘
625 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1700
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

9590 9402 1601 5362 0148 54

" D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
" If YES, enter delivery address bslow: O No

g

o34

O Certifled Mall Restricted Dslivery O Return Recelpt for
A O Collect on Delivery Merchandise
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) O Collect on Delivery Restricted Dellvery O Signature Confirmation™
) O3 Insured Mail ’ O Signature Confirmation
0 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery. Restricted Delivery
{over $50(_)L ! )

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
0 Aduit Signature 0 Reglstered Mail™

O Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Malil Restricted
J-Certifled Mall® D:ﬁvery

"PS Form 381 1, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

. _Domestic Return Receipt

o SRS
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| || || | First-Class Malil
Postage & Fees Paid
UspPs
Permit No. G-10
3590 HQDE 1601 53kL2 DLY48 54

United States | * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®
Postal Service - - ,

George Eidel
Doddridge County OEM/CFM
108 Court St. Ste 1
West Union, WV 26456
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMP ON ON D q
& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse / ) ( o O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. 0 Addresses
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recelved by (PRhted plame) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. -

\
—~

D. is delivery addregs different flom item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter dellvery address below: O No

WV Railroad Maintenance Authority
PO Box 470
Moorefield, WV 26836

Y34
: : 3. Service Type D3 Priority Mail Express®
K K 0 Adutt Signature O Registered Mall™
: 6 O Aduit Signature Restricted Dellvery O Registered Mall Restr!cted
O Certified Mall® Delivery
9590 9402 1601 5362 0148 61 O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery [J Retum Receipt for -5
O Collect on Delivery o gem;andlcsg remetion™
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Deliv gnature Confirmation™
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) D ol ry ety . O Signature Gonfirmation
0 Insured Mall Restricted D&livéry - Restrictéd Delivery
(over $500) B

PS Form 3811, Jul 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 - Domestic Return Receipt




| First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 1b01l 53k2 Ol48 kLl

United States
Postal Service

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®
|

George Eidel
Doddridge County OEM/CFM
108 Court St. Ste 1
West Union, WV 26456

LY TR AT L T O LT L Y LT R TR LA



Postage

led Fee

Retum Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ (0 [ /7L/'
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[6- 434
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George Eidel .
Doddridge County OEM/CFM i HASLER &
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SENDER: - OMPLETE THIS SECTION

"~ @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retumn the card to you.
[ | Attachthlscatdtothebackofmemailpleoe

Av.an dha fumnnd M ncmmmn onncmatha

A. Signature
X 7 Agent

| [ Addressee
B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1.,

Clarence Thomas
Rt{Box 267B
West Union, WV 26456

9590 9402 1601 5362 0148 47

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below:; O No

2. Articie Number (Transfer from service iabel)

; PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

o434

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

O Aduit Signature O Registered Mail™

03 Adutt Signature Reetricted Delivery Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail®

O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery O Retum Reoeipt for

O Collect on M




Doddridge County Office of

Emergency Management/Floodplain Management
108 Court Street Suite 1

Tel 304-873-1343
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

Dear Sir or Ma'am,

You are receiving.this letter because you have been identified as a land surface and/or
mineral rights owner for property or adjacent property related to the proposed
development/project identified by the following page.

No action is required of you. This letter is simply to inform you of the proposed
development.

If you would like to comment on this proposed project, or would like additional
information, you may contact the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at the above
address.

Respectfully yours, %ﬁ
George Eidel

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
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Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of September 19, 2016)

Please take notice that on the 8" day of September, 2016, EQM Gathering/EQT filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#16-434) to develop land located at or about1877 Central Station Rd. The
Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and may be inspected or copied during regular
business hours. Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by
October 20,2016 (20 calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled
Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to the Clerk of the County Court at 108 Court
Street Ste. 1, West Union, WV 26456. This project is for a parking lot expansion




George Eidel
Doddridge County OEM/CFM
108 Court St. Ste 1
West Union, WV 26456
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NIXIE 258 ©DE 1 2089/28/1€
RETURN TO SENDER
NOY QELZXE 3 BLE AS ADDRESSED
URABLE TG FORWARD
UTF BC. 25456289591 ’1.271. ﬂ3168 13- 42

26355 FRAEE kOB S




3ANIT 034100 1V 0104 ‘SS3H0AV NENLIY 3HL 40
LHOIY 3H1 OL 3dOTIANT 40 dOL LV HINOLLS 30V1d

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the malipiece,
or on the front if space permits. .

Jacklyn Thomas
RonmatipscomTb:

3519 Sam Cavins Road

West Union, WV 26456

AR

9590 9402 1601 5362 0148 78

A. Signature

X D Addresses |

B. Recelved by (Printed Name)

D. s delivery address different from item 1?2 LJ Yes i

2. Article Number (Transfer from service Iabel)

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No I
434
3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Exprees®
0 Adutt Signature O Registered Mail™
O Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery DWMW
O Certified Maik®
O Certified Mall Reetricted Dellvery O Return Recsipt for '
O Collect on Deivery Merchandise
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery DSlgnmnConﬂmwﬂmm
O Insured Mall O Signature Confirmation
D Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
_{over $500

1 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053
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Doddridge County Office of

Emergency Management/Floodplain Management
108 Court Street Suite 1

Tel 304-873-1343
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

Dear Sir or Ma'am,

You are receiving.this letter because you have been identified as a land surface and/or
mineral rights owner for property or adjacent property related to the proposed
development/project identified by the following page.

No action is required of you. This letter is simply to inform you of the proposed
development.

If you would like to comment on this proposed project, or would like additional

information, you may contact the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at the above
address.

Respectfully yours, %'//(ﬂ
George Eidel

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager



(Week of September 19, 2016)

please take notice that on the 8" day of September, 2016, EQM Gathering/EQT filed an application fora
Floodplain Permit (#16-434) to develop land located at or about1877 Central Station Rd. The
Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and may be inspected or copied during regular
business hours. Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by
October 20,2016 (20 calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled

Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to the Clerk of the County Court at 108 Court

Street Ste. 1, West Union, WV 26456. This project is for a parking lot expansion

|
% - Xf\~ /,,-""m
Doddridge County Floodplain Permits




Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit #: 16-434

PARKING LOT EXPANSION
Date Approved: October 31, 2016 Expires: October 31,2017
Issued to: EQM Gathering/EQT Midstream, LLC POC: Megan Stahl

304-626-7919
Company Address: 625 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1700, Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Project Address: 1877 Central Station Road
Firm: Lat/Long: 39.29611, -80.81960

Purpose of development: Parking lot expansion

Issued by: George C. Eidel, CFM, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Z é/% Date: October 31,2016

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456

&




E(\]T Production Company

P.O. Box 23425
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-6425

DODDRIDGE COUNTY 5967 0731
- SUITE 1 PAGE: 1
108 COURT ST
WEST UNION, WV 26456-1297
4 3 ' PAYMENT SUMMARY N
/ VENDOR NO: 279827 \
VOUCHER NO: 0000500079 VOUCHERDATE:  10/18/16
REF. DOC. REFERENCE NUMBER REF. DATE DOCUMENT DISCOUNT/ADJ NET
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
SELLER INVCE CKRQST101216vJ24 10/12/16 500.00 0.00 500.00
04866920 M STAHL-FLOORPL PERMIT #16-434
500.00 0.00 500.00

4/\y\& Y ﬂF%;/é;- ‘?/E%L/ TOTALS:

N

E( . Production Company
P'O Box 23425

110/18/2016 = .

60-160/433

™E .DODDRIDGE commt
ORDER =~ SUITE 1- - v
OF: .~ 108 COURT ST = - Lk
| WEST UNION W 26456 1297 :
\ S e BANK OF N.EW YORK MELLON.

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

0000500078t wOL3I30WEO e 0OOOw{ 700N




E(\)T Production Company

P.O. Box 23425
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-6425

DODDRIDGE COUNTY 5967 0731

-SUITE 1 PAGE: 1
108 COURT ST

WEST UNION, WV 26456-1297

'{721CTJ(Vk iqiéyQéﬁh-i/E%g/ TOTALS : 500.00

4 ~ PAYMENT SUMMARY N
( VENDOR NO: 279827 \
VOUCHER NO: 0000500079 VOUCHERDATE: 10/18/16
REF. DOC. REFERENCE NUMBER REF. DATE DOCUMENT DISCOUNT/ADJ NET
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
SELLER INVCE CKRQST101216VJ24 10/12/16 500.00 0.00 500.00
04866920 M STAHL-FLOORPL PERMIT #16-434
0.00 500.00

L (De!gq{; ljlere) P

60-160/433




EQT

October 20, 2016

Mari Bonnell

Doddridge County

Assistant Floodplain Manager
108 Court St. Suite 1

West Union, WV 26456

Floodplain Permit Fee: Check number 0000500079
Permit #16-434

EQM Gathering/EQT Midstream, LLC.

PARKING LOT EXPANSION at Central Station Road
Doddridge County, West Virginia

Dear Ms. Bonnell:

EQM Gathering/EQT Midstream, LLC. (EQT) is submitting the enclosed check (number 0000500079) for
$500 to cover the fee for Permit #16-434.

EQT appreciates the timely review of the application. Should you have questions, please feel free to
contact me at 412-553-7783 or mstahl@eqt.com.

Sincerely,

Wb A

Megan Stahl
Permitting Supervisor

EQT Gathering, LLC 1 625 Liberty Avenue Suite 1700 | Pittsburgh, PA 15 222-3111
T 412.553.5700 | F 412.553.5757 | www.eqt.com



Doddridge County Floodplain Permits
(Week of September 19, 2016)

Please take notice that on the 8t day of September, 2016, EQM Gathering/EQT filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#16-434) to develop land located at or about 1877 Central Station Rd. The
Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and may be inspected or copied during regular
business hours. Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by
October 10,2016 (20 calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled

Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to the Clerk of the County Court at 108 Court

Street Ste. 1, West Union, WV 26456. This project is for a parking lot expansion




Permit# /é - 17/36/

Project Name: 1877 Centrad Stidsl]
gt e 417 Semtoal StatipR]

Permittees Name: E&M
GatheriNg /ERT]

Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain Development
Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA-—designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1 No work may start until a permit is issued.

2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3 If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4, Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
6. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS

TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’'S SIGNATUREWW

DATE ‘?[z{;u




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinent data.

Responsible Company Name: EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC

Corporate Mailing Address: ¢, | ;o Avenue, Suite 1700

City: PIttSbUl’gh State: PA Zip! 15222

Corporate Point of Contact (POC): Megan Stahl

Corporate POC Title: Permitting Supervisor

Corporate POC Primary Phone: 304-626-7919

Corporate POC Primary Email: mstahl@egqt.com

Corporate FEIN: Corporate DUNS:

Corporate Website: www.egt.com

Local Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip:

Local Project Manager (PM): Bruce Grabiec

Local PM Primary Phone: 412-395-3652

Local PM Secondary Phone: 412-759-1507

Local PM Primary Email: bgrabiec@eqt.com

Person Filing Application: Ngelle Nuckels

Applicant Title: zqqciate Environmental Coordinator

Applicant Primary Phone: 412-553-5917

Applicant Secondary Phone: N/A

Applicant Primary Email:

nnuckels@eqt.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

ProjectNarrati

EQT is proposing to expand the parking area around the existing structure on site. EQT will
excavate approximately 2-4 inches of topsoil to smooth the existing ground surface and then will

place approximately 2-4 inches of gravel so that there will be no change to the existing elevation
on site. The total disturbance area will be less than 1 acre.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
[] New Structure I Residential (1 — 4 Family)
{1 Addition [ Residential (more than 4 Family)
{1 Alteration ] Non-residential (floodproofing)
] Relocation I Combined Use (res. & com.)
{1 Demolition (1 Replacement
[ Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

{1 Fill {1 "Mining 0 Drilling ( Pipelining
fl Grading

{ Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

[] Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)

{] Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

0 Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

0 Subdivision (including new expansion)

{] Individual Water or Sewer System

J9) Other (please specify)

Expand parking area.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: _1 _of_1

Site/PropertyInformation:

Legal Description: Arnolds Creek 7.71 ac

Physical Address/911 Address: Rote 36 /%77 CEN+M [ qu .{70’}3 QJ

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.29611, -80.81960

DMS Latitude/Longitude: 39 17' 45.996', -80 49' 10.56"

District: 1 (Central) Map: - Parcel: 70

Land Book Description:

N/A

Deed Book Reference:

Deed Book 361 Page 105

Tax Map Reference:

N/A

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

1 dwelling / to be used as business field office

Floodplain Location Data; (to be completed by Floodplain-Manager-ordesignee) -~ .

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
Yes - No ‘- Yes - No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

J_of 1

Property Designation: _1__of

Property’‘Owiier Data

Name of Primary Owner (P0): EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC

PO Address: 25 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1700

City: Pittsburgh State: pA Zip: 15222

PO Primary Phone: 304-626-7919

PO Secondary Phone: N/A

PO Primary Email: n/A

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

PO Address:

City:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to
each property listedabove.

Ilroperty Designation: of

Contractor/Sub<Contractor:(C/SC) Information: | .-

C/SC Company Name:

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SC FEIN: C/SC DUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Engineer FirmInformation: .

Engineer Firm Name:

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: Zip-Code:

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




O

Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated bya
floodplain study or survey. Use additional capies of this page as needed.

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Lipscomb, Ronna J. JﬂCKl\{n LID.SCOYY\b
Physical Address: 3519 Sam Cavins Road

City: West Union l State: \yy/ l Zip: 26456
PO Primary Phone: pN/A

PO Secondary Phone: n/A
PO Primary Email: NJ/A 2014 D150 0001 735k 95997

. Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream
Name of Primary Owner (P0): \yV Railroad Maintenance Autharity
Physical Address: P.O. Box 470

City: Moorefield State: WV Zip: 26836

PO Primary Phone: pya

PO Secondary Phone: N/A
PO Primary Email: N/A 7014 0150 0001 7?35k 9960

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream
| Name of Primary Owner (PO): Thomas, Clarence E (life)

Physical Address: Rgyte 1 Box 267B

City: \West Union ]State: wv Zip: 26456
PO Primary Phone: N/aA

X

PO Secondary Phone: pN/A
PO Primary Email: NA 7014 D150 DO0L 7356 9942

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream .
Name of Primary Owner (PO): Equitrans, Inc.

e

Physical Address: 625 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1700

- City: pitisburgh | State: pa Zip: 15222
. PO Primary Phone: N/A

PO Secondary Phone: N/A
PO Primary Email: N/A 7014 0150 0001 735k 9973




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down

stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Seahorn, William Ponder Il & Ruth Rebecca Johnson

Physical Address: Box 1483

City: Ozona State: TX Zip: 76943

PO Primary Phone: N/A

PO Secondary Phone: pya

PO Primary Email: N/A 2014 0150 DUDl 735L A99kk

| Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO): | ambert, George D. & Donna (surv.)

Physical Address: 15 Townridge Ac.

Cy: pmullens State: \yy Zip: 25882

PO Primary Phone: £/

PO Secondary Phone: N/A

PO Primary Email: N/A 2014 -015[] pDoO0l1 7?35k 99549

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (P0):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

i Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

. Physical Address:

" City:

i PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Sl Sl o

o

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow and scale

All property lines and their dimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location ofdriveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with
setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated
FIRM.

Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development access roads)

Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility intothe
floodplain/floodway. ,

Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the
building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29
or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in
an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical
datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed
datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or
streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.




Applicant

Please read print name, sign and date below:

| certify that t am authorized to submit this application for the primary project developer.

| certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

| certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have been properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented with this application before a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit
may be issued.

I understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for al| project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

I understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal,

| understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90} days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.
l understand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Fioodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

I understand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record at the next scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting after the date of
issuance. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said issuance.
If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager, a
“Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the floodplain or
floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be scheduled no less
than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting.
!'understand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall befinal.
lunderstand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed. A Certificate of Compliance is required upon substantial completion of the project.
In signing this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above-—described location to inspect the )
development work proposed, in progress, and/ar completed.

I understand that if | do not follow exactly the site—plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Wirt County Fioodplain Manager and that | must
stop al construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

Applicant Signature: %ﬁm"\ AW Date: _?/Z /’ 4

Applicant Printed Name: _ /M 240 5’}‘0\4"\ |
v
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Map of Exhibit

for

EQT Midstream, LLC
on the lands of
EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC
Near the waters of Arnold Creek & Wilhelm Run and near
Secondary Route 36 & along Secondary Route 11
in Central District, Doddridge County, West Virginia

Notes:

A. This orientation of this survey is based on the Grid north meridian. Its coordinate base is derived from West Virginia Coordinate
System of 1983 North Zone, U.S. Survey feet, based upon two GPS OPUS observations taken at the site July 23, 2015.

B. The purpose of this survey is to depict current topographic conditions on the lands conveyed to EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC, as
recorded in the Office of the County Clerk of Doddridge County, West Virginia in Deed Book 361 at Page 105.

C. The adjoiner data shown hereon is for information purposes only and is only as accurate as the Public Records available at the
time of this survey as found in the county of the survey.
D. The included parcel is entirely within Zone A shown on FIRM map number 54017C0115C, Map Rev October 4, 2011.

E. All vertical datum will reference NAVD 88, based on NGS BM K-81 (PID-JX0274), Brass Disc, Elevation 848.23
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A tract of land situate on the waters of Arnold Creek and along Secondary Route 11
near the Town of Central Station in Central District, Doddridge County, West Virginia,
and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a calculated point located on centerline of Secondary Route 11 and at
a corner of Howard Eakles & Clarence E. Thomas' 36.1 Acre tract (Tax Map 7 Parcel
14), thence partially through the right-of-way of Secondary Route 11 and partially with
said 36.1 Acre tract for one line:

S 06°25"16" W passing through a found 1-1/4" iron pipe at 13.16' located within the
right-of-way of said Secondary Route 11, passing through a 1" rebar with aluminum cap
set this survey (hereafter called 1" rebar with cap set) at 322.50', and passing through a
1" rebar with aluminum cap set near the northerly bank of Arnold Creek at 615.00' for a
total distance of 645.00' to a calculated point located in said Arnold Creek, on a line of
said 36.1 Acre tract and at a corner of Ricky A. America, et ux & Albert R. Richard, et
ux's 46.91 Acre tract (Tax Map 7 Parcel 70.2), thence leaving said 36.1 Acre tract and
with said 45.91 Acre tract and said Arnold Creek for seven lines:

N 88°10°44™ W 193.71’ to a calculated point, thence
N 71°46°44" W 258.45' to a calculated point, thence

N 48°48'44™ W 151.81" to a calculated point located near said Arnold Creek, which said
point bears S 76°02'12" W 25.57" from a reference 1" rebar with aluminum cap set
within Terry K. & Jo Ann Ross' 7.71 Acre tract (Tax Map 7 Parcel 70), thence

N 04°54°44™ W 63.27' to a calculated point located in said Arnold Creek, thence
continuing partially with said Arnold Creek

N 41°14'1€" E 71.72" to a calculated point located on the easterly bank of said Arnold
Creek, thence continuing partially along said easterly bank of Arnold Creek

N 12°17°44" W 83.15" to a calculated point located in said Arnold Creek, thence
continuing partially with said Arnold Creek, partially along the easterly bank of said
Arnold Creek, and partially through said right-of-way of Secondary Route 11

N 05°07'16" E 174.75' to a calculated point located at a corner of said 46.91 Acre tract
in said Arnold Creek at or near the center of a bridge and within said right-of-way of
Secondary Route 11, which said calculated point bears

N 61°58'25" W 75.02' from a reference 1" rebar with aluminum cap set within said 7.71
Acre tract and N 45°49'45" E 118.43' from a GPS Control Point (#1 N: 292,571.472 / E:
1,594,443.163) mag spike set this survey, thence leaving said 46.91 Acre tract and
continuing partially through said Arnold Creek and within said right-of-way of Secondary
Route 11 for one line:

N 60°31'16" E 136.03' to a calculated point, thence continuing within said right-of-way
of Secondary Route 11 for four lines:

N 75°43'16" E 86.74’ to a calculated point, thence
N 84°19'16" E 95.36' to a calculated point, thence
S 89°29'44" E 92.67' to a calcuiated point, thence

S 85°33'25" E 196.28' to the place of beginning, containing an area of 7.71 Acres,
less and except 0.20 Acres for the Secondary Route 11 right-of-way, for a net 7.51
Acres, more or less, as surveyed by Allegheny Surveys, Inc. of Bridgeport, West
Virginia in July 2015 and shown on a plat entitled “Plat of Retracement Survey for EQT
Midstream, LLC on The Lands of Terry K. & Jo Ann Ross” attached hereto, and by
reference, made a part of this description.

Being the same tract of land conveyed Terry K. & Jo Ann Ross, from a deed as
recorded in the office of the County Clerk of Doddridge County, West Virginia in Deed
Book 264 cn Page 21.

Bridgeport Office
Phone: (304) 848-5035
Fax: (304) 848-5037

172 Thompson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
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WYV Flood Map
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0.0175 0.035 0.07 Miles

This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assistwith determining potential flood risk for the selected location.

1
-@- Location of flood information
User Notes:

== Cross Section (XS) Lines

Base Flood Elevation (BFE) Lines

[:: Floodway
food Hazard Zone

Il Approximate Study (Zone A)
Detailed Study (AE, AH, AO)

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not

necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of
small size. To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have
been determined, users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in
the official flood insurance study. These studies are available online at www.msc.fema.gov.
WYV Flood Tool (http://www.MapWV gov/flood) is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV
GIS Technical Center.

Map created on September 8, 201

Flood Hazard Area:
Flood Hazard Area: Location is WITHIN the FEMA
100-year floodplain.

Flood Hazard Zone: A (Advisory A)

Stream: Arnold Creek

FEMA Issued Flood Map: 54017C0115C
Watershed (HUCS): Little Musringum-Middle Island (5
Advisory Flood Height: About 790 ft

Water Depth: About 3.3 ft (Source: HEC_RJA!
Elevation: About 787 ft

Location (long, lat): (80.819598 W,39.295704 N)
Location (UTM 17N): (515556, 4349607)

Contacts: Doddridge

CRS Information: N/A

Flood Profile:

HEC-RAS Model: Arnold Creek

Parcel Number:




